

USER MANUAL

Basketball game set and shooting range

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw gier koszykówka i strzelnica

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Basketballspielset und Schießstand

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Sada basketbalových her a střelnice

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Jeu de basket et stand de tir

ISTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Juego de baloncesto y campo de tiro.

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Set da gioco di basket e poligono di tiro

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Set joc de baschet și poligon de tragere

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Kosárlabda játékkészlet és lőtér

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Basketbalový herný set a strelnica

KASUTUSJUHEND

Korvpallimängu komplekt ja lasketiir

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Krepšinio žaidimų rinkinys ir šaudykla

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Basketbola spēļu komplekts un šautuve

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Баскетбольний набір і тир

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Комплект баскетболни игри и стрелбище

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Komplet košarkaških igara i streljana

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

En uppsättning basketspel och en skjutbana

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Ένα σετ αγώνων μπάσκετ και ένα σκοπευτήριο



M: 00023415 (777-440)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovožce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносите́л / Uvozník / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00023415 M: 777-440



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- 2in1: yes, basketball and shooting range;
- material: plastic,
- color: multicolored,
- dimensions (height / width / depth): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

INCLUDED:

- tripod with basket and target
- basketball ball
- bow + 3 arrows
- pump

CHARACTERISTIC:

The set of games develops motor coordination and improves the physical condition and motor skills of the youngest, and also allows you to improve the skill of playing basketball and safe archery. The set of games will be good not only for independent play, but also for fun with peers, siblings and parents. The set helps children to develop the ability to cooperate and work in a group, which is extremely important in team games, and also teaches the youngest healthy competition.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



WARNINGS

- Warning. Not suitable for children under 36 months. Small parts. Choking hazard.
- Suggested age: 8+ years
- The products are unfit for consumption.
- Do not expose to harsh weather conditions or fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore the age recommendations.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- An adult is required for installation.
- Do not store uninstalled parts in places where children can reach them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy should be unpacked by an adult and the packaging and its parts removed from the child's reach.



Watermarkly

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- 2w1: tak, koszykówka i strzelnica;
- materiał: tworzywo sztuczne,
- kolor: wielokolorowy,
- wymiały (wys/szer/gł): 73-146/39/39cm,

W ZESTAWIE:

- statyw z koszem i tarczą
- piłka do kosza
- łuk + 3 strzały
- pompka

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Zestaw gier rozwija koordynację ruchową oraz poprawia kondycję fizyczną i cechy motoryczne u najmłodszych, a także pozwala doskonalić umiejętność gry w koszykówkę i bezpieczne strzelanie z łuku. Zestaw gier będzie dobry nie tylko do samodzielnej zabawy, ale również zabawy z rówieśnikami, rodzeństwem i rodzicami. Zestaw pomaga więc rozwijać dzieciom umiejętność współpracy i pracy w grupie, która jest niezwykle istotna w grach zespołowych, ponadto uczy najmłodszych zdrowej rywalizacji.

INSTRUKCJA SKŁADANIA



OSTRZEŻENIA

- Ostrzeżenie. Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 36. miesiąca. Małe części. Ryzyko zadławienia.
- Sugerowany wiek: 8+ lat
- Produkty są niezdadne do spożycia.
- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.



Watermarkly

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- 2in1: ja, Basketball und Schießstand;
- Material: Kunststoff;
- Farbe: mehrfarbig;
- Abmessungen (Höhe / Breite / Tiefe): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

INBEGRIFFEN:

- Stativ mit Korb und Zielscheibe
- Basketball Ball
- Bogen + 3 Pfeile
- Pumpe

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Das Spielset entwickelt die motorische Koordination und verbessert die körperliche Verfassung und die motorischen Fähigkeiten der Jüngsten und ermöglicht es Ihnen, die Fähigkeiten des Basketballs und des sicheren Bogenschießens zu verbessern. Das Spieleset eignet sich nicht nur zum selbstständigen Spielen, sondern auch zum Spaß mit Gleichaltrigen, Geschwistern und Eltern. Das Set hilft Kindern, die bei Teamspielen äußerst wichtige Kooperations- und Gruppenfähigkeit zu entwickeln und lehrt auch die Jüngsten einen gesunden Wettbewerb.

MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN



WARNHINWEISE

- Warnung. Nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monaten geeignet. Kleine Teile. Erstickungsgefahr.
- Empfohlenes Alter: 8+ Jahre
- Die Produkte sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
- Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen oder Feuer aussetzen.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Altersempfehlungen.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Für die Installation ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Bewahren Sie demontierte Teile nicht an Orten auf, an denen Kinder sie erreichen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug sollte von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung und ihre Teile außerhalb der Reichweite des Kindes entfernt werden.



Watermarkly

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- 2v1: ano, basketbal a střelnice;
- materiál: plast,
- barva: vícebarevná,
- rozměry (výška / šířka / hloubka): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

ZAHRNUTA:

- stativ s košíkem a terčem
- basketbalový míč
- luk + 3 šípy
- čerpadlo

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Sada her rozvíjí pohybovou koordinaci a zlepšuje fyzickou kondici a motoriku nejmenších a umožňuje také zdokonalit dovednost hraní basketbalu a bezpečné lukostřelby. Sada her bude dobrá nejen pro samostatné hraní, ale také pro zábavu s vrstevníky, sourozenci a rodiči. Sada pomáhá dětem rozvíjet schopnost spolupráce a práce ve skupině, což je u týmových her nesmírně důležité, a také učí nejmladší zdravé soutěži.

MONTÁŽNÍ NÁVOD**VAROVÁNÍ**

- Varování. Nevhodné pro děti do 36 měsíců. Malé díly. Nebezpečí udušení.
- Doporučený věk: 8+ let
- Výrobky nejsou vhodné ke spotřebě.
- Nevystavujte drsným povětrnostním podmínkám nebo ohni.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Neignorujte věková doporučení.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.
- K instalaci je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Neskladujte neinstalované díly na místech, kde na ně mohou dosáhnout děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku by měl vybalit dospělý a obal a jeho části odstranit z dosahu dítěte.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- 2en1 : oui, basket et stand de tir ;
- matière : plastique,
- couleur : multicolore,
- dimensions (hauteur / largeur / profondeur) : 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

INCLUS:

- trépied avec panier et cible
- ballon de basket
- arc + 3 flèches
- pompe

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

L'ensemble de jeux développe la coordination motrice et améliore la condition physique et la motricité des plus jeunes, et permet également d'améliorer l'habileté à jouer au basket et au tir à l'arc en toute sécurité. L'ensemble de jeux sera bon non seulement pour le jeu indépendant, mais aussi pour s'amuser avec les pairs, les frères et sœurs et les parents. L'ensemble aide les enfants à développer la capacité de coopérer et de travailler en groupe, ce qui est extrêmement important dans les jeux d'équipe, et enseigne également aux plus jeunes une saine compétition.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE



AVERTISSEMENTS

- Avertissement. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petites pièces. Risque d'étouffement.
- Âge suggéré : 8+ ans
- Les produits sont impropres à la consommation.
- Ne pas exposer aux intempéries ni au feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- N'ignorez pas les recommandations d'âge.
- N'utilisez pas un produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour l'installation.
- Ne stockez pas les pièces non installées dans des endroits où les enfants peuvent les atteindre
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et ses pièces retirés de la portée de l'enfant.



Watermarkkly

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- 2 en 1: sí, baloncesto y campo de tiro;
- Material: Plástico,
- color: multicolor,
- dimensiones (alto / ancho / fondo): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

INCLUIDO:

- trípode con canasta y objetivo
- pelota de baloncesto
- arco + 3 flechas
- bomba

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El conjunto de juegos desarrolla la coordinación motora y mejora la condición física y la motricidad de los más pequeños, y además permite mejorar la habilidad de jugar al baloncesto y el tiro con arco seguro. El conjunto de juegos será bueno no solo para el juego independiente, sino también para divertirse con compañeros, hermanos y padres. El set ayuda a los niños a desarrollar la capacidad de cooperar y trabajar en grupo, lo cual es extremadamente importante en los juegos de equipo, y también les enseña a los más pequeños una competencia saludable.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE



ADVERTENCIAS

- Advertencia. No apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Pequeñas partes. Peligro de asfixia.
- Edad sugerida: 8+ años
- Los productos no son aptos para el consumo.
- No exponer a condiciones climáticas adversas ni al fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No ignore las recomendaciones de edad.
- No utilizar un producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para la instalación.
- No guarde las piezas desinstaladas en lugares donde los niños puedan alcanzarlas.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. Un adulto debe desembalar el juguete y retirar el embalaje y sus piezas del alcance del niño.



Watermarkly

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- 2in1: sì, basket e poligono di tiro;
- materiale: plastica,
- colore: multicolore,
- dimensioni (altezza / larghezza / profondità): 73-146 / 39 / 39 cm,

INCLUSO:

- treppiede con cestino e bersaglio
- palla da basket
- arco + 3 frecce
- pompa

CARATTERISTICA:

Il set di giochi sviluppa la coordinazione motoria e migliora le condizioni fisiche e le capacità motorie dei più piccoli e consente anche di migliorare l'abilità di giocare a basket e tiro con l'arco sicuro. Il set di giochi andrà bene non solo per il gioco indipendente, ma anche per divertirsi con coetanei, fratelli e genitori. Il set aiuta i bambini a sviluppare la capacità di cooperare e lavorare in gruppo, che è estremamente importante nei giochi di squadra, e insegna anche ai più piccoli una sana competizione.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO



AVVERTENZE

- Avvertimento. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi. Piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento.
- Età consigliata: 8+ anni
- I prodotti non sono idonei al consumo.
- Non esporre a condizioni atmosferiche avverse o al fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare le raccomandazioni sull'età.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
- Per l'installazione è necessario un adulto.
- Non conservare le parti non installate in luoghi dove i bambini possono raggiungerle
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e le sue parti devono essere rimosse dalla portata del bambino.



Watermarkly

RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- 2in1: da, baschet și poligon de tragere;
- material: plastic,
- culoare: multicolor,
- dimensiuni (înălțime / lățime / adâncime): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

INCLUS:

- trepied cu coș și țintă
- mingă de baschet
- arc + 3 săgeți
- pompă

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Setul de jocuri dezvoltă coordonarea motrică și îmbunătățește condiția fizică și abilitățile motrice ale celor mai mici și, de asemenea, vă permite să îmbunătățiți abilitățile de a juca baschet și tir cu arcul în siguranță. Setul de jocuri va fi bun nu numai pentru jocul independent, ci și pentru distracția cu colegii, frații și părinții. Setul îi ajută pe copii să-și dezvolte capacitatea de a coopera și de a lucra în grup, ceea ce este extrem de important în jocurile de echipă și, de asemenea, îi învață pe cei mai mici competiții sănătoase.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ASAMBLARE



AVERTIZĂRI

- Avertizare. Nu este potrivit pentru copiii sub 36 de luni. Piese mici. Pericol de sufocare.
- Varsta recomandată: 8+ ani
- Produsele sunt improprii pentru consum.
- Nu expuneți la condiții meteorologice dure sau la foc.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Nu ignora recomandările de varsta.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.
- Pentru instalare este necesar un adult.
- Nu depozitați piesele dezinstalate în locuri unde copiii pot ajunge la ele
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despachetată de un adult, iar ambalajul și piesele sale trebuie îndepărtate de la îndemâna copilului.



Watermarkly

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- 2 az 1-ben: igen, kosárlabda és lőtér;
- anyaga: műanyag,
- szín: sokszínű,
- méretek (magasság / szélesség / mélység): 73-146 / 39 / 39 cm,

BELEÉRTVE:

- állvány kosárral és céltáblával
- kosárlabda
- új + 3 nyílvesztő
- szivattyú

JELLEGZETES:

A játékkészlet fejleszti a motoros koordinációt és javítja a legkisebbek fizikai állapotát és motoros készségeit, valamint lehetővé teszi a kosárlabda és a biztonságos írászat készségeinek fejlesztését. A játékkészlet nemcsak önálló játékokra lesz jó, hanem társakkal, testvérekkel, szülőkkel való szórakozásra is. A készlet segíti a gyerekekben a csapatjátékokban kiemelten fontos együttműködési és csoportmunka képességének fejlesztését, emellett a legkisebbeket is egészséges versenyzésre tanítja.

SZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ



FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

- Figyelem. Nem alkalmas 36 hónaposnál fiatalabb gyermekek számára. Kis alkatrészek. Fulladást okozhat.
- Javasolt életkor: 8 év felett
- A termékek fogyasztásra alkalmatlanok.
- Ne tegye ki zord időjárási viszonyoknak vagy tűznek.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül az életkori ajánlásokat.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.
- A telepítéshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne tárolja a kiserelt alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyerekek elérhetik
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot egy felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak részeit el kell távolítani a gyermektől.



Watermarkkly

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- 2v1: áno, basketbal a strelnica;
- materiál: plast,
- farba: viacfarebná,
- rozmery (výška / šírka / hĺbka): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

VRÁTANE:

- statív s košíkom a terčom
- basketbalová lopta
- luk + 3 šípy
- čerpadlo

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Sada hier rozvíja pohybovú koordináciu a zlepšuje fyzickú kondíciu a motoriku najmenších a umožňuje aj zdokonaľovanie zručnosti v hraní basketbalu a bezpečnej lukostrelbe. Sada hier bude dobrá nielen na samostatné hranie, ale aj na zábavu s rovesníkmi, súrodencami a rodičmi. Sada pomáha deťom rozvíjať schopnosť spolupráce a práce v skupine, ktorá je pri tímových hrách mimoriadne dôležitá a zároveň učí najmenších zdravej súťaživosti.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ



UPOZORNENIA

- POZOR. Nevhodné pre deti do 36 mesiacov. Malé časti. Nebezpečenstvo udusenía.
- Odporúčaný vek: 8+ rokov
- Výrobky nie sú vhodné na spotrebu.
- Nevystavujte drsným poveternostným podmienkam alebo ohňu.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte vekové odporúčania.
- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.
- Na inštaláciu je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Nenainštalované diely neskladujte na miestach, kde na ne môžu dosiahnuť deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku by mal vybalit' dospelý a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z dosahu dieťaťa.



Watermarkly

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- 2in1: jah, korvpall ja lasketiir;
- materjal: plastik,
- värv: mitmevärviline,
- mõõdud (kõrgus / laius / sügavus): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,

KAASAS:

- statiiv korvi ja sihikuga
- korvpallipall
- vibu + 3 noolt
- pump

KARAKTERISTIK:

Mängude komplekt arendab motoorset koordineerimist ja parandab kõige pisemate füüsilist vormi ja motoorseid oskusi ning võimaldab parandada ka korvpallimängu ja ohutu vibulaskmise oskust. Mängude komplekt on hea mitte ainult iseseisvaks mängimiseks, vaid ka eakaaslaste, õdede-vendade ja vanematega lõbutsemiseks. Komplekt aitab lastel arendada koostöö- ja rühmatööoskust, mis on meeskonnamängudes ülimalt oluline ning õpetab ka kõige pisematele tervislikku võistlemist.

MONTEERIMISJUHEND



HOIATUSED

- Hoiatus. Ei sobi alla 36 kuu vanustele lastele. Väikesed osad. Lämbumisoht.
- Soovitatav vanus: 8+ aastat
- Tooted on tarbimiseks kõlbmatud.
- Ärge jätke karmide ilmastikutingimuste ega tule kätte.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Ärge ignoreerige vanuse soovitusi.
- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.
- Paigaldamiseks on vaja täiskasvanut.
- Ärge hoidke eemaldate osi lastele ligipääsetavates kohtades
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peaks mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle osad lapse käeulatuses eemaldama.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikyti jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- 2in1: taip, krepšinis ir šaudykla;
- medžiaga: plastikas,
- spalva: įvairiaspalvė,
- matmenys (aukštis / plotis / gylis): 73-146 / 39 / 39cm,
- svoris: 1,5 kg,
- svoris pakuotėje: 1,7 kg

ĮSKAITANT:

- trikojis su krepšeliu ir taikiniu
- krepšinio kamuolys
- lankas + 3 strėlės
- siurblys

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Žaidimų rinkinys lavina motorinę koordinaciją ir gerina mažiausio fizinę būklę bei motoriką, taip pat leidžia tobulinti krepšinio žaidimo ir saugaus šaudymo iš lanko įgūdžius. Žaidimų rinkinys bus geras ne tik savarankiškam žaidimui, bet ir pramogoms su bendraamžiais, broliais ir seserimis bei tėvais. Rinkinys padeda vaikams ugdyti gebėjimą bendradarbiauti ir dirbti grupėje, o tai itin svarbu komandiniuose žaidimuose, taip pat moko mažiausiųjų sveikos konkurencijos.

SURENKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS



ĮSPĖJIMAI

- Įspėjimas. Netinka vaikams iki 36 mėn. Mažos dalys. Užspringti.
- Siūlomas amžius: 8+ metai
- Produktai netinkami vartoti.
- Saugokite nuo atšiaurių oro sąlygų ar ugnies.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignorruokite amžiaus rekomendacijų.
- Nenaudokite pažeisto gaminio.
- Montavimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nelaikykite išmontuotų dalių ten, kur jas galėtų pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos dalis išimti vaikui nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



Watermarkkly

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- 2in1: jā, basketbols un šautuve;
- materiāls: plastmasa,
- krāsa: daudzkrāsains,
- izmēri (augstums / platums / dziļums): 73-146 / 39 / 39 cm,

IEKĻAUTS:

- statīvs ar grozu un mērķi
- basketbola bumba
- loks + 3 bultas
- sūknis

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Spēļu komplekts attīsta motorisko koordināciju un uzlabo mazāko fizisko stāvokli un motoriku, kā arī ļauj pilnveidot basketbola un drošas loka šaušanas prasmes. Spēļu komplekts noderēs ne tikai patstāvīgai spēlei, bet arī izklaidei ar vienaudžiem, brāļiem un māsām un vecākiem. Komplekts palīdz bērniem attīstīt spēju sadarboties un strādāt grupā, kas ir ārkārtīgi svarīgi komandas spēlēs, kā arī māca mazākajiem veselīgu konkurenci.

MONTĀŽAS INSTRUKCIJAS



BRĪDINĀJUMI

- Brīdinājums. Nav piemērots bērniem, kas jaunāki par 36 mēnešiem. Mazas detaļas. Aizrīšanās risks.
- Ieteicamais vecums: 8+ gadi
- Produkti nav derīgi patēriņam.
- Nepakļaujiet skarbiem laikapstākļiem vai uguni.
- Izmantojiēt, kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiēt vecuma ieteikumus.
- Neizmantojiēt bojātu produktu.
- Uzstādīšanai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neglabājiēt atmontētās detaļas vietās, kur tās var aizsniegt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta jāizpako pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā daļas jāizņem bērnam nepieejamā vietā.



Watermarkkly

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- 2в1: так, баскетбол і тир;
- матеріал: пластик,
- колір: різнокольоровий,
- розміри (висота / ширина / глибина): 73-146 / 39 / 39 см,

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- штатив з кошиком і мішенню
- баскетбольний м'яч
- лук + 3 стріли
- насос

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Набір ігор розвиває координацію рухів та покращує фізичний стан та моторику найменших, а також дозволяє удосконалити навички гри в баскетбол та безпечної стрільби з лука. Набір ігор підійде не тільки для самостійної гри, а й для розваги з однолітками, братами, сестрами та батьками. Набір допомагає дітям розвивати вміння співпрацювати та працювати в групі, що надзвичайно важливо в командних іграх, а також привчає найменших до здорової конкуренції.

ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З МОНТАЖУ



ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ

- УВАГА. Не підходить для дітей віком до 36 місяців. Дрібні деталі. небезпека задиху.
- Рекомендований вік: 8+ років
- Продукція непридатна до споживання.
- Не піддавайте його дії несприятливих погодних умов або вогню.
- Використовувати за призначенням.
- Не нехтуйте віковими рекомендаціями.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджений продукт.
- Для встановлення потрібен дорослий.
- Не зберігайте невстановлені частини в місцях, доступних для дітей
- Упаковка не іграшка. Розпаковувати іграшку повинен дорослий, а упаковку та її частини прибрати з місця, недоступного для дитини.



Watermarkly

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- 2в1: да, баскетбол и стрелбище;
- материал: пластмаса,
- цвят: многоцветен,
- размери (височина/широчина/дълбочина): 73-146/39/39см,

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- триножник с кош и щит
- баскетболна топка
- лък + 3 стрели
- помпа

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Комплектът игри развива двигателната координация и подобрява физическото състояние и двигателните умения на най-малките деца, а също така им позволява да подобрят уменията си в играта на баскетбол и безопасна стрелба с лък. Комплектът игри ще бъде добър не само за самостоятелна игра, но и за игра с връстници, братя и сестри и родители. Комплектът помага на децата да развият способността за сътрудничество и работа в група, което е изключително важно в отборните игри, а също така учи най-малките деца на здравословна конкуренция.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА СГЛЮБЯВАНЕ



ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

- Внимание. Не е подходящ за деца под 36 месеца. Малки части. Опасност от задавяне.
- Препоръчителна възраст: 8+ години
- Продуктите са негодни за консумация.
- Не излагайте на сурови климатични условия или огън.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Не пренебрегвайте препоръките за възрастта.
- Не използвайте повреден продукт.
- Изисква се възрастен за монтаж.
- Не съхранявайте немонтирани части на места, където децата могат да ги достигнат
- Опаковката не е играчка. Играчката трябва да се разопакова от възрастен и опаковката и нейните части да се отстранят от обсега на детето.



Watermarkly

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- 2u1: da, košarka i streljana;
- materijal: plastika,
- boja: višebojna,
- dimenzije (visina/širina/dubina): 73-146/39/39cm,

UKLJUČENO:

- tronožac s košarom i štitom
- košarkaška lopta
- luk + 3 strijele
- pumpa

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Set igara razvija motoričku koordinaciju i poboljšava tjelesnu kondiciju i motoričke sposobnosti najmlađe djece, a omogućuje im i usavršavanje u igranju košarke i sigurnom streljaštvu. Set igara bit će dobar ne samo za samostalnu igru, već i za igru s vršnjacima, braćom i sestrama te roditeljima. Set pomaže djeci razviti sposobnost suradnje i rada u grupi, što je iznimno važno u timskim igrama, a najmlađe uči i zdravom natjecanju.

UPUTE ZA SASTAVLJANJE



UPOZORENJA

- Upozorenje. Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 36 mjeseci. Mali dijelovi. Opasnost od gušenja.
- Preporučena dob: 8+ godina
- Proizvodi su neprikladni za konzumaciju.
- Ne izlažite ga teškim vremenskim uvjetima ili vatri.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Ne zanemarite preporuke za dob.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Nemojte skladištiti neinstalirane dijelove na mjestima gdje ih djeca mogu dohvatiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku treba raspakirati odrasla osoba, a ambalažu i njezine dijelove ukloniti izvan dohvata djeteta.



Watermarkly

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- 2in1: ja, basket och skjutbana;
- material: plast,
- färg: flerfärgad,
- mått (höjd/bredd/djup): 73-146/39/39 cm,

INGÅR:

- stativ med korg och sköld
- basketboll
- båge + 3 pilar
- pump

KARAKTERISTISK:

En uppsättning spel utvecklar motorisk koordination och förbättrar den fysiska konditionen och motoriken hos de yngsta barnen, och låter dem också förbättra sina färdigheter i att spela basket och säker bågskytte. Speluppsättningen kommer att vara bra inte bara för självständig lek, utan också för att spela med kamrater, syskon och föräldrar. Setet hjälper barn att utveckla förmågan att samarbeta och arbeta i grupp, vilket är oerhört viktigt i lagspel, och lär också de yngsta barnen sund konkurrens.

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR



VARNINGAR

- Varning. Ej lämplig för barn under 36 månader. Små delar. Kvävningsrisk.
- Rekommenderad ålder: 8+ år
- Produkterna är olämpliga för konsumtion.
- Utsätt inte för svåra väderförhållanden eller eld.
- Använd som avsett.
- Ignorera inte åldersrekommendationerna.
- Använd inte en skadad produkt.
- En vuxen krävs för installation.
- Förvara inte avinstallerade delar på platser där barn kan nå dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken ska packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess delar tas bort från barnets räckhåll.



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- 2σε 1: ναι, μπάσκει και σκοπευτήριο.
- υλικό: πλαστικό,
- χρώμα: πολύχρωμο,
- διαστάσεις (ύψος/πλάτος/βάθος): 73-146/39/39cm,

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ:

- τρίποδο με καλάθι και ασπίδα
- μπάλα μπάσκει
- τόξο + 3 βέλη
- αντλία

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ένα σύνολο παιχνιδιών αναπτύσσει τον κινητικό συντονισμό και βελτιώνει τη φυσική κατάσταση και τις κινητικές δεξιότητες των μικρότερων παιδιών και επίσης τους επιτρέπει να βελτιώσουν τις δεξιότητές τους στο μπάσκει και την ασφαλή τοξοβολία. Το σετ παιχνιδιών θα είναι καλό όχι μόνο για ανεξάρτητο παιχνίδι, αλλά και για παιχνίδι με συνομηλίκους, αδέρφια και γονείς. Το σετ βοηθά τα παιδιά να αναπτύξουν την ικανότητα συνεργασίας και εργασίας σε ομάδα, κάτι που είναι εξαιρετικά σημαντικό στα ομαδικά παιχνίδια, και επίσης διδάσκει στα μικρότερα παιδιά υγιή ανταγωνισμό.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ



ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

- Προειδοποίηση. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 36 μηνών. Μικρά εξαρτήματα. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού.
- Προτεινόμενη ηλικία: 8+ ετών
- Τα προϊόντα είναι ακατάλληλα για κατανάλωση.
- Μην εκτίθεστε σε αντίξοες καιρικές συνθήκες ή φωτιά.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Μην αγνοείτε τις συστάσεις ηλικίας.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένα κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για εγκατάσταση.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε μη εγκατεστημένα εξαρτήματα σε μέρη όπου μπορούν να τα φτάσουν τα παιδιά
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι θα πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και η συσκευασία και τα μέρη του να αφαιρεθούν από το παιδί.



Watermarkly